# 50-1600-17(2)

## Marion County OREGON FINANCE DEPARTMENT

#### **Contract Review Sheet**

Contract #: SO-1600-17

Person Sending: Camille Peterson Department: Sheriff Contact Phone #: 503-589-3261 Date Sent: 2/12/2019 ☐ Contract ☑ Amendment# 2 ☐ Lease ☐ IGA ☐ MOU ☐ Grant (attach approved grant award transmittal form) Title: Support Resources to P&P Clients - DeMuniz Contractor's Name: Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency, Inc. Term - Date From: 7/1/2017 Expires: 6/30/2019 Contract Total: \$351,696.00 Amendment Amount: \$40,743.00 New Contract Total: \$392,439.00 **Source Selection Method:** Additional Considerations (check all that apply) ☐Board Order# Feasibility Determination (attach approved form) ☐Incoming Funds Federal Funds (attach sub-recipient / contractor analysis) Independent Contractor (LECS) approval date: Reinstatement (attach written justification) Retroactive (attach written justification) Insurance Waiver (attach)  $\square$  CIP# (required for all goods /software greater than \$5,000) **Description of Services or Grant Award:** The Amendment #2 is to add a total of \$40,743.00 funds to the current agreement. FOR FINANCE USE BOC Planning Date: 2/27/19 Date Legal Received: 2 Date Finance Received: EXCEED \$ 100,000 however DOES 25% of OrigiNAI CONTRACT AMT... thus REQUIRED APPROVALS: Risk Manager Date Legal Counsel Chief Administrative Officer Date Date To be filed Added to master list Returned to Department for signatures



#### MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

### **Board Session** Agenda Review Form

Meeting date: 2/27/20	19							
Department: Sheriff's	Office	Agenda Plannir	ng Date: 2/2	1/2019	Time required:			
Audio/Visual aids	NA							
Contact: Camille	Peterson		Phone:	503-589-3261				
Department Head Signature:  A Z C 5' 7'								
TITLE	Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency _ DeMuniz - Support and Resources for P&P Clients_ Amendment #2							
Issue, Description & Background	The program through this agreement supports individuals to successfully transition to life in the community after incarceration. The overarching goal of the program is to reduce recidivism by reducing the individual criminogenic risks and needs of high and medium risk individuals.							
Financial Impacts:	Amendment #2 - add \$ 40,743.00							
Impacts to Department & External Agencies	With the amendment of fund the new not-to-exceed amount will be \$ 392,439.00							
Options for Consideration:	Approve or Do not Approve							
Recommendation:	Approve the Amendment # 2							
List of attachments:	BOC Agenda review form, Amendment #2							
Presenter:	Sheriff Myers, Commander Wood							
Copies of completed	paperwork sent to the following: (I	nclude names and	e-mail addr	esses.)				
Copies to:	Camille Peterson cpeterson@co.	marion.or.us an	d Jeff Wo	ood jwood@co.	marion.or.us			



#### AMENDMENT #2 to the CONTRACT FOR SERVICES between MARION COUNTY and

#### MID WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY

This Amendment No. 2 to the Contract for Services (as amended from time to time, the "Contract"), dated July 1, 2017 between Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, hereafter called County, and Mid Willamette Valley Community Action Agency, hereafter called Contractor.

The Contract is hereby amended as follows (new language is indicated by underlining and deleted language is indicated by brackets):

#### 2. CONSIDERATION.

A. The maximum, not-to-exceed compensation payable to Contractor under this Contract, which includes any allowable expenses, is \$392,439.00 [\$351,696.00].

#### EXHIBIT A STATEMENT OF WORK

- **2. COMPENSATION.** The total amount available for payment to Contractor under Exhibit A, section 2.A and for authorized reimbursement to Contractor under Exhibit A, section 2.C is \$392,439.00 [\$351,696.00].
- A. METHOD OF PAYMENT FOR SERVICES. County shall pay Contractor \$392,439.00 [\$351,696.00] for completing all Services and delivering all Goods required under this Contract.

[County shall pay Contractor \$14,654.00 per month up to but not in excess of \$351,696.00 for completing all Services required under this Contract.]

Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original contract are still in full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the representations, warranties and certifications contained in the original Contract are true and correct as of the effective date of this Amendment and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.

MARION COUNTY SIGNATURES (continued next page)

Authorized Signature:			
	Sheriff or Undersheriff	Date	
Authorized Signature: _	Chief Administrative Officer		
	Chief Administrative Officer	Date	
Reviewed by Signature:			
	Marion County Legal Counsel	Date	
Reviewed by Signature:			
	Marion County Contracts & Procure	ement Date	
MID WILLAMETTE	VALLEY COMMUNITY ACTIO	N AGENCY SIGNATURE	
Authorized Signature:	Γ	Date:	
Title:			



#### AMENDMENT #2 to the CONTRACT FOR SERVICES between MARION COUNTY and

#### MID WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY

#### **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:**

Chair	Date	
Commissioner	Date	
Commissioner	Date	